# 900279019 02/03/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sectrim Limited		01/14/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IRELAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amka Health & Beauty International Limited	
Street Address:	Fourth Floor, Ulysses House, Foley Street	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	1	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IRELAND	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457100	FINISHEEN
Registration Number:	1978491	HERBA RICH
Registration Number:	2141227	HERBARICH
Registration Number:	1569102	REALISTIC
Registration Number:	0653536	REALISTIC
Registration Number:	1820389	REALISTIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7708040900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7707090023

Email: lcolton@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0276

OP \$165.00 1457100

900279019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60792.001TM	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurence P. Colton	
Signature:	/lpcolton/	
Date:	02/03/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=sectrim name change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0277

8462596/1

Number 51

517568

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE



1465290

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

SECTRIM LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

# AMKA HEALTH & BEAUTY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Monday, the 14th day of January, 2013

for Registrar of Companies

Certificate handed to/posted to\*:

Com-Net Corporate Consultants

6th Floor

No.5 Lapps Quay, Cork

Ireland

\*Delete as appropriate

RECORDED: 02/03/2014

Date: CI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0278